
2024 Vermont Lacrosse Coaches Directory - VARSITY HEAD COACHES ONLY
Coach School Division Phone email

Mary Pipes BFA 1 802.752.0365 marycpipes@gmail.com
Morgan Derosia Brattleboro 1 (802) 380-4201 mderosia37@gmail.com 
Sarah Raimondi Burlington 1 914.907.1578 sarahtraimondi@gmail.com
Ken Stefanak Burr and Burton 1 845.661.7460 kstefanak@burrburton.org
Tucker Pierson CVU 1 503.310.2134 tuckerpierson@gmail.com
Skip Harris Essex 1 802.522.7118 skharris@ewsd.org
Jeff Weaber Middlebury 1 802.349.0145 jweaber@acsdvt.org
Alyssa Trudel Mt. Anthony 1 802.989.8768 maugirlslax@gmail.com
Saryn Campbell Mt. Mansfield 1 saryn.campbell@gmail.com
Ajla Medic Rice 1 802.999.3234 medicajla@gmail.com
Carly Burrows Rutland 1 8025782110 cmburrows3@gmail.com
Anjie Soucy South Burlington 1 802.735.6261 asoucy@sbschools.net

Jennifer Turmel Colchester 2 802.922.8886 jTurmel@colchestervt.gov
Bowen Holden GMVS 2 802.477.3344 BHolden@gmvs.org
Heather Hartford Hartford 2 978.407.2039 hhartford33@gmail.com
Hillary Wheeler Harwood 2 802.578.8996 hwheeler@huusd.org
Jessy Allen Lamoille 2 802.279.3449 jessyallenn@gmail.com

Marikate Kelley Mt.Abe/Vergennes 2 802.324.2265 MK@kelleylawvt.com

John Devlin Milton 2 jmdev77@gmail.com

Amanda Arnold Spaulding 2 518.796.3300 amanda.kohle@gmail.com

Thomas Forster St Johnsbury 2 802.535.7610 thomastforster@gmail.com
Amanda Bates Stowe 2 914.806.3568 amandanowacki39@gmail.com

Gwen Dougherty Stratton Mtn 2 617-803-0290 gdougherty@gosms.org

Emilie Connor U-32 2 802.839.0220 emilie.j.clark@gmail.com

Amanda Hull Woodstock 2 802.291.2100 amanda.m.soule@gmail.com

Katelyn Gross Lyndon 2 Katelyn.gross@lyndoninstitute.org
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rpayne@acsdvt.org

sdcook10@yahoo.com
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